

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Sessions Case – 62/2025**

**CNR No. WBCB01-002495-2025**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 06**

**Dated 18-12-2025**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.O, in charge is busy with other sessions cases of his own court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2026 for consideration of charge.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899